BOROUGH OF RED BANK
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION NO. 11-101

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

Mr. Murphy offered the following resolution and moved its adoption;

WHEREAS, the Borough of Red Bank and other surrounding municipalities will join
together to bring surplus vehicles and miscellaneous equipment to the Borough of Tinton Falls
for an online municipal auction to be held beginning at 9:00 a.m. on Wednesday, June 1, 2011
and ending at 7:00 p.m. on Sunday, June 5, 2011 on the website located at www.usgovbid.com;
and

WHEREAS, Stephan J. Miranti, Auction Liquidation Services, P.O. Box 1216,
Eatontown, NJ will conduct the auction on their website located at www.usgovbid.com for a
commission rate of 5.5% of the gross selling price; and

WHEREAS, Local Public Contracts Law NJSA 40A:11-36 requires authorization of a
sale of said property via adoption of a Resolution; and

WHEREAS, the estimated fair market value of the property to be sold does exceed 15%
of the bid threshold; and

WHEREAS, the attached list of vehicles and other items for sale will be published in the
Asbury Park Press no earlier than 14 days nor later than 7 days prior to said auction;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of
Red Bank that the Borough be authorized to dispose of the following vehicles and other
miscellaneous items through the process of an online auction to be held beginning at 9:00 a.m.
on Wednesday, June 1, 2011 and ending at 7:00 p.m. on Sunday, June 5, 2011 on the website
located at usgovbid.com;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor is authorized to execute the contract of
Auction Liquidation Services for the Borough of Red Bank.

Seconded by Mr. DuPont and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

Yes No Abstain Absent
Ms. Lewis (x) () () ()
Mr. Zipprich (x) () () ()
Mr. DuPont (x) () () ()
Ms. Horgan (x) () () ()
Ms. Lee (x) () () ()
Mr. Murphy (x) () () ()

Dated: May 11, 2011



YEAR

1999
2000
1998
1991
1997
1995
1991
1998
1993
1988
1989
1998
1990
1993
2000
1996
1989
1998

1993

POLICE IMPOUND VEHICLES

MAKE/MODEL

Jeep LRO
Chevrolet Cav
Saturn SDN
Ford Explorer
Jeep GC
Saturn SLT
Volvo

Ford SW
Ford 4 dr
Honda SDN
Toyota Cor
Mer MLE
Honda Acc
Chev Cav
Kia SEP
Jeep GC
Honda Pre
Pontiac GRM
Subaru

Ford Tem

VIN #

1J4GW58S4XC608879
1G1JC1247Y7420142
1G8ZK5272WZ152658
1FMDU34X9MUD30860
1J4GZ78S7VC615910
1G8ZH528XSZ170701
YV1AA8841M1456865
1FMRU18W5WLC21090
1FAPP36X3PB179858
1HGED3541JA075116
INXAE92E2KZ058606
3MEFM66L4WM612208
1HGCB7659LA185118
1G1JC54TXP7187058
KNAFB1210Y5901610
1J4GZ78Y3TC255780
JHMBA4136KC040606
1G2NE52M1WC754329
4S3BC6328M9611234
2FAPP37U9PB100228



