

**BOROUGH OF RED BANK**

**COUNTY OF MONMOUTH**

**RESOLUTION NO. 11-101**

**A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY**

Mr. Murphy offered the following resolution and moved its adoption;

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Red Bank and other surrounding municipalities will join together to bring surplus vehicles and miscellaneous equipment to the Borough of Tinton Falls for an online municipal auction to be held beginning at 9:00 a.m. on Wednesday, June 1, 2011 and ending at 7:00 p.m. on Sunday, June 5, 2011 on the website located at [www.usgovbid.com](http://www.usgovbid.com); and

**WHEREAS**, Stephan J. Miranti, Auction Liquidation Services, P.O. Box 1216, Eatontown, NJ will conduct the auction on their website located at [www.usgovbid.com](http://www.usgovbid.com) for a commission rate of 5.5% of the gross selling price; and

**WHEREAS**, Local Public Contracts Law NJSA 40A:11-36 requires authorization of a sale of said property via adoption of a Resolution; and

**WHEREAS**, the estimated fair market value of the property to be sold does exceed 15% of the bid threshold; and

**WHEREAS**, the attached list of vehicles and other items for sale will be published in the Asbury Park Press no earlier than 14 days nor later than 7 days prior to said auction;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Red Bank that the Borough be authorized to dispose of the following vehicles and other miscellaneous items through the process of an online auction to be held beginning at 9:00 a.m. on Wednesday, June 1, 2011 and ending at 7:00 p.m. on Sunday, June 5, 2011 on the website located at [usgovbid.com](http://usgovbid.com);

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Mayor is authorized to execute the contract of Auction Liquidation Services for the Borough of Red Bank.

Seconded by Mr. DuPont and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent
Ms. Lewis	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Mr. Zipprich	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Mr. DuPont	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Ms. Horgan	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Ms. Lee	( x )	( )	( )	( )
Mr. Murphy	( x )	( )	( )	( )

Dated: May 11, 2011

### POLICE IMPOUND VEHICLES

YEAR	MAKE/MODEL	VIN #
1999	Jeep LRO	1J4GW58S4XC608879
2000	Chevrolet Cav	1G1JC1247Y7420142
1998	Saturn SDN	1G8ZK5272WZ152658
1991	Ford Explorer	1FMDU34X9MUD30860
1997	Jeep GC	1J4GZ78S7VC615910
1995	Saturn SLT	1G8ZH528XSZ170701
1991	Volvo	YV1AA8841M1456865
1998	Ford SW	1FMRU18W5WLC21090
1993	Ford 4 dr	1FAPP36X3PB179858
1988	Honda SDN	1HGED3541JA075116
1989	Toyota Cor	1NXAE92E2KZ058606
1998	Mer MLE	3MEFM66L4WM612208
1990	Honda Acc	1HGCB7659LA185118
1993	Chev Cav	1G1JC54TXP7187058
2000	Kia SEP	KNAFB1210Y5901610
1996	Jeep GC	1J4GZ78Y3TC255780
1989	Honda Pre	JHMBA4136KC040606
1998	Pontiac GRM	1G2NE52M1WC754329
	Subaru	4S3BC6328M9611234
1993	Ford Tem	2FAPP37U9PB100228